

S.C.C. No. 296/2023

Deogad Taluka Co-op- Kharedi Vikri Sangh Vs. Sai Travels

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Perused record. Heard, the learned counsel for complainant. This is a complaint filed against accused for the offence punishable under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act. The record shows that accused is residing within the area in which this Court exercises its jurisdiction.

2. Perused the complaint, verification statement of complainant and documents. The record shows that, the complainant has made out prima facie case to proceed further with the complaint. Hence, process be issued against the accused for the offence punishable under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act. R/o. 25/01/2023

Date : 08/12/2023

(Smt. N.B.Ghatage)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Deogad.